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VAT References

VAT | Description

Non-Business — no VAT charged

Exempt - no VAT charged

Outside the Scope

Zero Rated

w|iNlO| m|=

Standard Rate — The fee includes VAT at 20%
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Planning and Building Control

Planning fees are set nationally by Government. For the latest planning fees please see:

Forthcoming Fees for Planning Applications in England

Changes takes effect from 01 April 2025


https://ecab.planningportal.co.uk/uploads/forthcoming_english_application_fees.pdf

Planning — Non-Statutory Fees — Pre-application advice

The pre-application service is currently suspended. We are currently reviewing our non-statutory fees

and anticipate that the service will resume later this year.
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Type of Fee Unit of Charge Chalzi?tper VAT
Pre-application charging - small Each £172.80 Inc.
Pre-application charging - medium Each £622.08 Inc.
Pre-application charging - major initial meeting Each £622.08 Inc.
Pre-application charging - major follow up meeting Each £311.04 Inc.
Pre-application charging - large major initial meeting Each £1,036.80 Inc.
Pre-application charging - large major follow up meeting Each £518.40 Inc.
Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL)

e [riersat et wa

Dwelling houses (excluding apartments) persq. m £110.56 £113.46 N
Apartments persg. m £0 £0.00 N
Sg:\)’::lf:s: rsitj'rtsxcmdi”g neighbourhood persq.m | £272.14 | £279.29 N
Sce)z’:]?/ielr\:\ilz:ir;o;z?,e;etail parks, and neighbourhood persq. m £68.04 £69 .82 N
Community uses persq. m £0 £0 N
All other uses persq. m £0 £0 N

*rounded to two decimal places — for full details please see our website.@ Annual CIL Rate Summary - Chorley Borough Council

*Rates change 01 January each year

Section 106 Planning Obligations Agreement Monitoring Fees

$106 Monitoring Fees Charge VAT
Flat Fee 2% of application fee N
Trigger £350 per trigger N
Commuted Sum 2% of ea(ci::diii?(\alz'lcuir;?talment N
Land Contribution or on-site affordable housing £1,000 per development site N



https://chorley.gov.uk/community-infrastructure-levy-cil/Community-Infrastructure-Levy-CIL-payments-and-charging-schedule
https://chorley.gov.uk/downloads/file/1501/cil-charging-schedule-2025
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Building Control

Building Control charges and full details can be found on the link below.

building-regulation-fees



https://chorley.gov.uk/downloads/file/1414/building-regulation-fees

Bio-Diversity Net Gain Application/Monitoring Fees
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Application Fees Charge VAT
Stage 1 £2,205.00 S
Stage 2 £3,395.70 S
Stage 3 -S106 Monitoring Fees See table below S

Monitoring Fees

Technical difficulty:

Size: Low Medium High
Small (0 to 10ha) £3,701.81 £5,640.88 £8,651.46
Medium (10+ to 20ha) £5,182.54 £8,058.40 £11,434.84
Large (20+ to 40ha) £7,403.63 £9,961.81 £14,732.34
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Licensing

Club Gaming/Club Machine Permits

Unit of Charge per
T fF VAT
ype otree Charge Unit
Club Gaming Permits: New Operator Each £200.00 N
Club Gaming Permits: Existing Operator Each £100.00 N
Club Gaming Permits: If have club certificate under LA03 Each £100.00 N
Club Machine Permit: New operator Each £200.00 N
Club Machine Permit: Existing operator Each £100.00 N
Club Machine Permits: If have club certificate under LAO3 Each £100.00 N
Club !Vlachlne Permits: Annual fee for Club Machine/Club Gaming Each £50.00 N
Permit
Club Machine Permits: Copying permit Each £15.00 N
Club Machine Permits: Varying permit Each £100.00 N
Gaming Machine Permits: Annual Fee Each £50.00 N
Gaming Machine Permits: Change of name Each £25.00 N
Gaming Machine Permits: Copying permit Each £15.00 N
Gaming Machine Permits: New operator Each £150.00 N
Gaming Machine Permits: Existing operator Each £100.00 N
Gamnjg Machine Permits: Notification of intent to use 2 Gaming Each £50.00 N
Machines
Gamlrlg Machlpe Permits: Transfer licensed premises Gaming Each £95 00 N
Machine Permit
Gaming Machine Permits: Varying Permit Each £100.00 N
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Gambling Act
Type of Fee g::r;: Cha&i‘?tper VAT
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Regional Casino Each £15,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Regional Casino Each £15,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Regional Casino Each £7,500 N
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Regional Casino Each £6,500 N
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Regional Casino Each £6,500 N
g:;?:éing Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Regional Each £15,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Large Casino Each £10,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Large Casino Each £10,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Large Casino Each £5,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Large Casino Each £2,150 N
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Large Casino Each £2,150 N
Gambling Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Large Casino Each £10,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Small Casino Each £8,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Small Casino Each £5,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Small Casino Each £4,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Small Casino Each £1,800 N
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Small Casino Each £1,800 N
Gambling Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Small Casino Each £8,000 N
ICj:embling Act Licence: Converted Casino Premises - Annual Each £3,000 N
E;ii;nnt;l;ng Act Licence: Converted Casino Premises - Vary a Each £2.000 N
(L?;ii(ranntz:lleng Act Licence: Converted Casino Premises - Transfer a Each £1,350 N
(L_?;iirennt::lleng Act Licence: Converted Casino Premises - Reinstate a Each £1,350 N
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Bingo Premises Each £3,500 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Bingo Premises Each £1,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Bingo Premises Each £1,750 N
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Bingo Premises Each £1,200 N
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Unit of Charge per
Type of Fee VAT
yp Charge Unit
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Bingo Premises Each £1,200 N
Gambling Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Bingo Premises Each £3,500 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Adult Gaming Centre Each £1,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Adult Gaming Centre Each £1,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Adult Gaming Each £1,200 N
Centre
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Adult Gaming Each £1,200 N
Centre
Gambling Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Adult Gaming Each £2.000 N
Centre
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Betting Premises (Track) Each £2,500 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Betting Premises (Track) Each £1,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Betting Premises Each £1,250 N
(Track)
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Betting Premises Each £950 N
(Track)
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Betting Premises Each £950 N
(Track)
Gamt?llng Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Betting Each £2.500 N
Premises (Track)
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Betting Premises (Other) Each £3,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Betting Premises (Other) Each £600 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Betting Premises Each £1,500 N
(Other)
Gambling Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Betting Premises Each £1,200 N
(Other)
Gambling Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Betting Premises Each £1,200 N
(Other)
Gamt?llng Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Betting Each £3,000 N
Premises (Other)
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Family Entertainment Each £2,000 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Family Entertainment Each £750 N
Gambling Act Licence: Vary a Licence - Family Entertainment Each £1,000 N
Gambllpg Act Licence: Transfer a Licence - Family Each £950 N
Entertainment
Gambllhg Act Licence: Reinstate a Licence - Family Each £950 N
Entertainment
Gambllpg Act Licence: Provisional Statement - Family Each £2.000 N
Entertainment

10
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Type of Fee g:;tr‘g’: Cha&i‘?tpe’ VAT
Gambling Act Licence: Application - Lottery Registration Each £40.00 N
Gambling Act Licence: Annual Fee - Lottery Registration Each £20.00 N
Premises Licenses
Type of Fee g:;:_;: ChaJﬁ?t Per  vaT
Premises Licenses Application - Rateable Value £1 - 4,300 Each £100.00 N
Premises Licenses Application - Rateable Value £4,301 - 33,000 Each £190.00 N
Premises Licenses Application - Rateable Value £33,001 - 87,000 Each £315.00 N
Premises Licenses Application - Rateable Value £87,001 - 125,000 Each £450.00 N
Premises Licenses Application - Rateable Value £125,001+ Each £635.00 N
Premises Licenses Annual Fee - Rateable Value £1 - 4,300 Each £70.00 N
Premises Licenses Annual Fee - Rateable Value £4,301 - 33,000 Each £180.00 N
Premises Licenses Annual Fee - Rateable Value £33,001 - 87,000 Each £295.00 N
Premises Licenses Annual Fee - Rateable Value £87,001 - 125,000 Each £320.00 N
Premises Licenses Annual Fee - Rateable Value £125,001+ Each £350.00 N

11
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Licensing Act 2003
Type of Fee Unit of Chargc.a per VAT
Charge Unit
Lic Act 2003: Application for the grant or renewal of a personal licence Each £37.00 N
Lic Act 2003: Temporary event notice Each £21.00 N
Lic Act 2003: Theft, loss, etc. of premises licence or summary Each £10.50 N
ngAct 2903: Application for a provisional statement where premises Each £315.00 N
being built etc.
Lic Act 2003: Mandate for the release of information under the DPA Each £7.50 N
Lic Act 2003: Notification of change of name or address Each £10.50 N
Lic Ac?t 2003: Appllcatlon to vary licence to specify individual as Each £93.00 N
premises supervisor
Lic Act 2003: Application for transfer of premises licence Each £23.00 N
Lic Act 2003: Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence Each £93.00 N
holder
Lic Act 2003: Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary Each £10.50 N
Lic Act 2003: Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of Each £10.50 N
club
Lic Act 2003: Change of relevant registered address of club Each £10.50 N
Lic Act 2003: Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice Each £10.50 N
Lic Act 2003: Theft, loss etc. of personal licence Each £10.50 N
Lic Act 2003: Duty to notify change of name or address Each £10.50 N

12
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Taxi Licensing
Unit of | Charge per
Type of Fee Charge Unit VAT
Taxi Licensing: Hackney Carriage Vehicles Licence - 6 months (new) Each £109.13 N
Taxi Licensing: Hackney Carriage Vehicles Licence - 6 months (renewal) Each £95.86 N
Taxi Licensing: Hackney Carriage Vehicles Licence - additional charge for Each £990.55 N
unmet demand survey
Taxi Licensing: Private Hire Vehicles Licence - 6 months (new) Each £105.18 N
Taxi Licensing: Private Hire Vehicles Licence - 6 months (renewal) Each £91.97 N
Taxi Licensing: Private Operators Licence - Grant & Renewal Each £128.81 N
Taxi Licensing: Private Hire Driver’s Licence - Grant (includes knowledge Each £992 74 N
test)
Taxi Licensing: Private Hire Driver’s Licence - Renewal Each £191.08 N
Taxi Licensing: Hackney Carriage Driver’s Licence - Grant (includes Each £014.91 N
knowledge test)
Taxi Licensing: Hackney Carriage Driver’s Licence - Renewal Each £182.06 N
Taxi Licensing: Driver’s Licence - Grant (both badges and knowledge test) Each £246.33 N
Taxi Licensing: Driver’s Licence - Renewal (both badges) Each £214.18 N
Taxi Licensing: MOT Test Each £54.85 N
Taxi Licensing: Taxi Testing (not covered by normal MOT Test) Each £10.25 S
Taxi Licensing: Subsequent Knowledge Tests Each £28.50 S
Taxi Licensing: Full set of livery Each £39.56 N
Taxi Licensing: Rear plate- Flexi plate and buttons on renewal Each £6.08 N
Taxi Licensing: Replacement Rear plate incl. backing plate Each £10.46 N
Taxi Licensing: Replacement Documents Each £13.29 N
Taxi Licensing: Variation/Admin Charge Each £22.80 N

13
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Other Licensing Fees
Type of Fee Unit of Appli(c::ino-n ree ChargePer | \r
Charge refundable) Unit/ Grant Fee
Data Access Release Each £8.50 N
Motor Salvage Operators Each £112.00 N
Secondhand Goods Dealers — Shop premises Each £112.00 N
Secondhand Goods Dealers - Stalls Each £41.50 N
Scrap Metal Dealers — Collectors Licence Each £130.00 N
Scrap Metal Dealers - Site Licence Each £280.00 N
Sex Entertainment Venue Each £8,569.50 N
Sex Shop Licence Each £2,166.00 N
Small Society Lottery Licence — Grant Each £40.00 N
Small Society Lottery Licence — Renewal Each £20.00 N
Q?sgi)r::;lﬁr:z Tattooing. Ear Piercing, Each £180.00 N
Additional Tattooist at a premises Each £98.00 N
Commercial Animal Boarding — up to 10 Kennels Each* £178.00 £120.00 N
Commercial Animal Boarding- 11-25 Kennels Each* £178.00 £178.00 N
Commercial Animal Boarding- 26-50 Kennels Each* £178.00 £208.00 N
Commercial Animal Boarding- Over 50 Kennels Each* £178.00 £238.00 N
Home Boarding Licence Each* £178.00 £120.00 N
Day Care Licence — Domestic Each* £178.00 £120.00 N
Day Care Licence - Commercial Each* £178.00 £150.00 N
Breeding of Dogs (excludes vet fees) Each* £178.00 £120.00 N
Dog Home boarding Each £178.00 £120.00 N
Pet Sales Licence Each* £158.46 N
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. Application
Type of Fee Unit of Fee (non- Ctharge per VAT
Charge Unit/Grant Fee
refundable)
H|r|n.g of.Horses (excludes vet fees payable on Each* £99.00 N
application)
Horse Riding Es’gabll‘shments (excludes Vet Fees, Each £208.00 £178.00 N
payable on application)
Exhibition of Animals Each* £178.00 £120.00 N
Dangerous Wild animals Each £178.00 £120.00 N
Home Boarder (Franchise) Arranger Each £178.00 £178.00 N
Zoo Licence Each £712.00 £1,069.00 N
Pet Shops Each £178.00 £178.00 N
Resident
. . £440.50
Street Trading Consent: Grant Each Non-Resident N
£562.00
Resident
. . £440.50
Street Trading Consent: Renewal Each Non-Resident N
£562.00
Street Trading Consent: Renewal Each £62.00 N
Variation to amending a Licence Each £59.00 N
Renewal fee Each Same as Above N

* License issued for a period of 1, 2 or 3 years dependent on the risk score

15
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Type Of Fee Unit Of Charge Application Fee Grant Flf:é Charge | yar
Housing Act 2004 Each N/A £406.80 N
Enforcement
Housing Act 2004 Houses of Each (5-year
Multiple Occupation (HMO) ) y £484.00 £362.00 N
. licence)
Licence —up to 5 Occupants
Housing Act 2004 Houses of Each (5-year £484.00-+£60 per | £362.00 + £60 per
Multiple Occupation (HMO) . . y N
. Licence) additional Occupant | additional Occupant
Licence —above 5 Occupants
Housing Immigration Each N/A £157.64 S
Variation to amending a Each N/A £122.00 N

licence

16




Pest Control
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Pest Control and Animal Welfare

SERVICE UNIT OF CHARGE CHARGE VAT
Rats and Mice (Domestic) Per Visit Free N
Rodents (Commercial) Per Visit £61 S
Grey Squirrels Per Visit £105.80 + £21.40 per animal captured S
Moles Per Hour Price on quotation pased on 227.5 per S
1/2 hour per officer/technician
Bedbugs N/A Advice and Sign Posting only N
Cockroaches P?r.VISIt (including £61 S
re-visits up to max of 3)
Ants P.eI’IVISIt (including 61 S
re-visits up to max of 3)
Fleas P‘er‘V|S|t (including £61 S
re-visits up to max of 3)
Wasps P‘er‘V|S|t (including £61 S
re-visits up to max of 3)
Cluster Flies P.er.VISIt (including £61 S
re-visits up to max of 3)
Insect ID Per Specimen Free N
Bumble Beg Nest removal Per Nest 61 S
and relocation
Pest control building Price on quotation based on £27.50
. Per Hour . . S
proofing work per 1/2 hour per officer/technician
Camera Survey and/pr Price on quotation based on £27.50
smoke testing of drainage Per Hour . - S
per 1/2 hour per officer/technician
systems
£20.30 Rat trap (with box and key)
Sale of Traps (supply only Per ltem £15.25 Mouse trap (with box and key) S
basis) £5.09 Mouse trap (not boxed)
£25.40 Flea traps
Animal Welfare
Type of Fee Unit of Charge per Unit VAT
Charge
Dog Reclamation Fee (excludes kenneling fees) £81.36 N
Stray Dog Fixed Penalty Charge £90.08 N

17
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Community Centres
Unit of Charge per
Type of Fee Charge Unit VAT
Small Room Per Hour £10 Inc.
Large Room Per Hour £20 Inc.
IT Suite Per Hour £15 Inc.
Entire Centre Per Hour £30 Inc.
Licenced Party Per Hour £50 Inc.

*Community groups receive a 50% discount rate

Voluntary led group/activity that provides a benefit to the local community. Access would be free or low
cost.

Could Include but not limited to physical activity, peer support, life skills courses, training, children
activities, family events, social activity etc.

18




Bereavement Services

Cemeteries
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Type of Fee

Unit of Charge

Charge per Unit

VAT

Exclusive Right of Burial Each £1,175 N
Interment Adult (Monday to Friday) Each £853 N
Interment Child under 16 Each No Charge N
Interment Stillborn or age under one month Each No Charge N
Intermentin a burial chamber Each £294 N
Interment of cremated remains (Monday to Friday) Each £319 N
Purchase of a burial chamber Each £1,390 N
Construction of a timber lined grave Each £294 N
Non-resident Charge Each 100% N
Interment Adult (Saturday) Each £1,258 N
Interment of cremated remains (Saturday) Each £342 N
Family Ashes Plot Each £590 N
Garden of remembrance - plaque Each £155 N
Memorial: Headstones inclusive of first inscription Each £204 N
Memorial: additional inscriptions and refix Each £69 S
Memorial: tablet or vase, including inscription (Only permitted if no headstone to be Each £115 N
erected.)

Other Cemetery Charges: Grave Marker Each £29 N
Other Cemetery Charges: Certificate of Burial Each £52 N
Other Cemetery Charges: Certificate of Transfer Each £52 N
Other Cemetery Charges: Copy Certificate Each £52 N
Other Cemetery Charges: Search fee Each £36 N
Other Cemetery Charges: Memorial Bench (inclusive of plaque) - Cemeteries, Astley Each £1.185 N

Park, Yarrow Valley County Park

19
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Land Charges

Type of Fee Fee VAT Total
Standard search (basic LLC1 and CON 29R) £155.48 £26.40 £181.88
LLC1 only £23.48 £0.00 £23.48
CONZ29R only £132.00 £26.40 £158.40
Each additional parcel (LLC1 and CON29R (each)) £32.00 £6.40 £38.40
CONZ290 enquiry (questions 4, 6, 12, 18, 21, 22) £22.00 £4.40 £26.40
CON290 enquiry (all other questions (each)) £16.00 £3.20 £19.20
Other enquiries or questions (each) £26.50 £5.30 £31.80

Personal search online £5.00 £0.00 £5.00

20
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Please e-mail Astley.hall@chorley.gov.uk for any further information.

Hire of hall and weddings - Price on application, please contact
astleyhall@chorley.gov.uk

Ticket Fee for visitors, 50% off for

Chorley residents

Adult single entry £5.00

Child single entry £3.00

Family single entry

(2adultsandupto 3 £15.00

children)

Adult annual pass £15.00

Child annual pass £9.00

Family annual pass £45.00
Type of Fee Unit of Charge [Charge per Unit
Specialist guided tours for groups and coach |per head £10.00
trips (minimum 30 people) Up to a maximum
of 40 people. 1 hour 20 minutes.
Type of Fee Unit of Charge|Charge

per Unit

Educational Sessions — Range of sessions in line with the |per pupil £4.00
current curriculum



mailto:Astleyhall@chorley.gov.uk
mailto:astleyhall@chorley.gov.uk
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Lancastrian Suite

Prices available on request, please e-mail lancastrian@chorley.gov.uk



mailto:lancastrian@chorley.gov.uk
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Markets

Flat Iron Market

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
6 x 3 Double Gazebo Per Day £35.00 Inc.
3 x 3 Double Gazebo Per Day £30.00 Inc.
3 x 3 Half Gazebo Per Day £25.00 Inc.
5 x 5 Vehicle Pitch Per Day £40.00 Inc.
Food & Craft Street Market

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
3 x 3 Half Gazebo Per Day £25.00 Inc.
Covered Market

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
Peak Day (Tuesday & Saturday) Per Day £30.00 Inc.
Off Peak (Thursday & Friday) Per Day £27.50 Inc.
6 x 3 Double Gazebo Per Day £35.00 Inc.
3 x 3 Double Gazebo Per Day £25.00 Inc.
Flea Market

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
Monday (single table) Per Day £14.20 Inc.
Monday (additional tables) Per Day £11.80 Inc.
Advertising

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
A4 Snapshut (individual) Per Month £3.00 Inc.
A4 Snapshut (4 frames) Per Month £10.00 Inc.
Slatwall Panel Per Week £5.40 Inc.
Other Charges

Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit VAT
New Registration Fee Each £5.00 Inc.
Licence Amendment Fee Each £5.00 Inc.
Build out Charge Per m?2 per day £1.15 Inc.
Transfer of licence fee Each £260.00 Inc.
Administration Fee (per letter) Per Letter £15.50 Inc.

For any enquiries relating to the permanent licence fees please email:

marketsenquiries@chorley.gov.uk


mailto:marketsenquiries@chorley.gov.uk

Cheorley

Council
Parking
Off- Street Parking Fees
One Hour Two Hours Three Hours Four Hours All Day VAT
Flat Iron N/A £2.00 2 hours max 2 hours max 2 hours max Inc.
Short Stay Free N/A £2.00 3 hours max 3 hours max Inc.
Portland Street Free N/A N/A £2.00 4 hours max Inc.
Long Stay Free N/A N/A £2.00 £4.00 Inc.
Free Parking
Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday Bank Holiday
All day but 2-hour max
Flat Iron After 5pm After 5pm After 5pm from 8am After 5pm
Short Stay After 5pm After 1pm All Day All Day
Portland Street After 5pm After 1pm All Day All Day
Long Stay After 5pm After 1pm All Day All Day
Off -Street Parking Permits
Type of Fee Unit of Charge | Charge per VAT
7 Days Ticket 7 days £20.00 Inc.
Long-Stay Parking Permit 3 months £115.00 Inc.
Long-Stay Parking Permit 6 months £220.00 Inc.
Long-Stay Parking Permit 12 months £400.00 Inc.
Other Car Parks
Other Car Parks Charge VAT
Sandham Street Permit only (£100) Inc.
1 hour free / £1 for 3 hours
Ackhurst, Southport Road /£3 all day 7 days a week. Inc.
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Cheorley

Council
Waste and Recycling
Type of Fee Unit of Charge ChaJi?tper VAT
Civic Amenlty Co‘llectlon (Bylky Waste including 1item £94.50 N
waste electricalitems) - 1 item
Civic Amenlty Co.llectlon (Bulky.Waste including 210 5 items £49.00 N
waste electricalitems)-2to 5items
Civic Amenlty Co'llectlon (B‘ulkyWaste including 6 iterns £73.00 N
waste electrical items) -6 items
Civic Amenlty Co'llectlon (BulkyWaste including 710 10 items £98.00 N
waste electricalitems)-7to 10 items
Garden Waste Collection Service Per bin peryear £40.00 N
New/Replacement/Additional Bins Per bin £32.50 N
Environmental Health
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit | VAT
Copy of EPA Public Register (Commercial) Each £71.50 Inc.
PI’OVISIOI:] of Enwronmentgl'Informatlon (Commercial) / Each £72 00 N
Contaminated Land Enquiries
Environmental Permitting Regulations — Advisory Visit Each £203.92 Inc.
RADAR Key
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit | VAT
RADAR scheme key Each £3.00 Inc.
Allotments
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charge per Unit | VAT
Allotment Rental Peryear £77.90 N
Allotment Rental (half price concession OAP/Unemployed) Peryear £38.95 N
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Chorley

Council
Council Tax and Business Rates
Type of Fee Unit of Charg(.e per VAT
Charge Unit
Council Tax Administration - authority costs for summons Each £58.00 N
Council Tax Administration - authority costs for liability orders Each £31.50 N
Business Rates Administration - authority costs for summons Each £58.00 N
Business Rates Administration - authority costs for liability Each £31 50 N
orders
Pavement Café
Type of Fee Unit of Charge | Charge per Unit | VAT
Pavement Cafe Licence (Highway Amenity Licence) Each £306.50 N
Pavement Cafe Licence renewal/transfer Each £251.50 N
Geographical Information System (street naming)
Type of Fee Unit of Charge |Charge per Unit| VAT
Naming a new street Per street £200.00 N
Renaming of street at resident’s request Per street £100+ £25 per N
household
House naming and numbering - house name Per house £50.00 N
added/renamed
House naming and numbering - development of 1-5 plots Per plot £40.00 N
House naming and numbering - development of 6-10 Per plot £35 00 N
plots
House naming and numbering - development of 11-49 Per plot £30.00 N
plots
House naming and numbering - development of 50+ plots Per plot £20.00 N
Changes to development after initial notification Per plot £40.00 N




Chorley

Council
Football Pitches
Type of Fee Unit of Charg(.e per VAT
Charge Unit
Junior Pitch (under 18's) Per season £220.00 N
Adult Pitch at Astley Park with changing facilities & showers Per season £365.00 N
Adult Pitch at King George's, Jubilee or Westway without changing| Per season £230.00 N
Junior Pitch (under 18's) Per half £110.00 N
season
. . . —_ Per half
Adult Pitch at Astley Park with changing facilities & showers season £181.50 N
. . , . . . Per half
Adult Pitch at King George's, Jubilee or Westway without changing season £115.50 N




Chorley

Council
o
Legal Services
Conveyancing — Freehold Property
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Ifehralji?t VAT

£104 for first £1,000 of consideration
Sale of Land at Buyers Request plus 3% of consideration thereafter £332.00 S
subject to a minimum of £332.00

5% of consideration subject to

Deed of Covenant at third party request minimurm of £332.00 £332.00 S
. 5% of consideration subject to
Deed of Grant at third party request minimum of £332.00 £332.00 S
Mortgage Administration and Production Fee
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charg('e per VAT
Unit
Redemption on egrly repayment (more than Each £332.00 N
12 months unexpired)
Redemption on expiry of term Each £110.00 N
Landlord and Tenant (Commercial)
Type of Fee Unit of Charge ChaJi?tper VAT
5 -
New Lease — Council as Landlord 10% of‘ar'mualrentalsubject to £600.00 S
minimum of £600.00
Lease Renewal Each £277.00 S
Rent Review Each £110.00 S
Llcencg to Assign, Sub-Let, Carry Out Each £400.00 S
Alterations, Other Consents
Notices - General Each £110.00 S
Registration of New Lessees Each £110.00 S
Agreenjent to / Deed of Surrender at Each £332.00 S
Tenant’s request
Deed of Variation Each £332.00 S
Rectification for shared mistake Each party to bear their own costs N/A N




Chorley

Council
Other Legal Agreements
h
Type of Fee Unit of Charge c arg.e per VAT
Unit
Section 106 Agreement — Public Open Space Each £553.00 N
Section 106 Agreement — Affordable Housing Each £830.00 N
Section 106 Agrgement — Public Open Space and Each £1,106.50 N
Affordable Housing
. Chargeable at Hourly Rate of
Non-Standard Section 106 Agreement £108.00 per Hour £108.00 N
Supplt_amentary Section 106 Agreement/Deed of Each £332 00 N
\Variation
Statutory Orders
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Charg('e per VAT
Unit
!:ootpath Diversion Orders — no public Advertising plus £1,700.00 N
inquiry
!:oot!oath Diversion Orders which entail an To be assessed in each case N
inquiry
Miscellaneous Legal Charges
Type of Fee Unit of Charge Chargc'e per VAT
Unit
Photocopying of Deeds Access Fee £27.50 S
Other Copying Per Page £0.22 S
Sealing Fee Each £55.00 S
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Chorley

Council

Chorley Leisure Limited Fees

Below is the Price List for some of the services available at Chorley Leisure Limited, however a
comprehensive list can be found on their website Chorley Leisure — Chorley Leisure.

Price List
25/26 VAT

Adult Swim £4.70 N
Junior Swim £3.35 N
Inflatable Swim £5.60 N
Badminton Court £10.20 N
Squash Court Hire £11.20 N
Adult Gym £8.15 N
Sports Hall Full Hall Hire £48.85 N
Junior Swimming Lessons per

e g P £26.45|
Instructor Led Exercise 60 mins £5.60 N
Main Pool Hire £105.15 N



https://chorleyleisure.com/

